

**In the Court of the Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Serampore,
Hooghly.**

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy (J.Code No. WB 00914.)
Additional District and Sessions, Judge, First, Court,
Serampore. Hooghly.

Matrimonial Suit No.- 922 of 2025.
CNR NO.- WBHG05-002193-2025.

Smt, Sangita Poddar Vs Sri, Amit Poddar.

Order No.- 01, dated- 19.12.2025

This is an application under section 13(1)(iA) and (ib) of the Hindu Marriage Act, 1955, for a decree of divorce by dissolution of marriage filed by the petitioner husband/wife namely **Smt, Sangita Poddar** against his/her wife/husband namely **Sri, Amit Poddar**. as the opposite party, supported by an affidavit, praying for an order to dissolve their marriage.

Court fees paid i.e. Rs.- 100/- is provisionally accepted.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Perused the petition. Issue notice upon the Opposite Party by both ways.

The record is transferred to the Court of the Ld. ADSJ- Second, Serampore Hooghly for disposal.

Fixing 28.01.2026 for S/R, A/D and appearance before the transfree court and filing of parenting plan custody agreement in prescribed form as per notification of Hon'ble Court Calcutta.

D/C by me,

ADJ

ADJ, 1st Court, Serampore, Hooghly.